



## State Water Resources Control Board

## **NOTICE OF TEMPORARY URGENCY APPLICATION T032231**

COUNTY: Orange STREAM SYSTEM: SAN JUAN CREEK

Santa Margarita Water District (District) has filed a temporary urgency application, pursuant to Water Code section 1425, to appropriate water by permit with the State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board), Division of Water Rights (Division). On November 21, 2013, the Division issued Temporary Permit 21341 to the District pursuant to Application T032197. Temporary Permit 21341 was automatically terminated by the Division for failure of the District to timely publish notice in accordance with Water Code section 1428. The Division will consider objections received in response to Application T032197 in its review of Temporary Application T032231. Any correspondence directed to the Applicant should be sent to the following contact: Don Bunts, P.O. Box 7005, Mission Viejo, CA 92690-7005 or donb@smwd.com.

## Summary of Application

Source:	Gobernadora Creek tributary to San Juan Creek thence Pacific Ocean
Point of Diversion:	SW1/4 of SW1/4 of Section 14, T7S, R7W, SB&M
Amount:	400 acre-feet by direct diversion and 400 acre-feet by storage
Season:	January 1 to December 31 of each year
Purpose of Use:	Irrigation
Place of	Within the boundaries of the Coto de Caza Community in Sections 26 and
Use:	35, T6S, R7W and Sections 2, 3, 10, 11, 14 and 15, T7S, R7W, SBB&M

More information regarding this application, including the temporary permit, is available at: http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water\_issues/programs/applications/transfers\_tu\_notices/index.shtml

Pursuant to Water Code section 1428, the State Water Board may issue a temporary permit in advance of this public notice.

Pursuant to Water Code section 1428, subdivision (d), any interested person may file an objection to the temporary diversion and use of water as described in Application T032231.

Objections must be received by the State Water Board by 4:30 p.m. on February 10, 2014.

Mitchell Moody is the staff person presently assigned to this matter, and he can be reached at (916) 341-5383 or mmoody@waterboards.ca.gov. Written correspondences or inquiries should be addressed as follows: State Water Resources Control Board, Division of Water Rights, Attn: Mitchell Moody, P.O. Box 2000, Sacramento, CA, 95812-2000.

Date of Notice: January 10, 2014

FELICIA MARCUS, CHAIR | THOMAS HOWARD, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR